			LE COMP		Page 113	20	
	63103	MTC-	Gerald G	ordon Arant a	ind beams		
A her Pauli the ass	rant, indistant for grantor,	WARRAN M72- THESE PIRESENTS, That fe for the consideration hereina rustee of the Black Oa nt, bargain, sell and convey erty, with the tenements, here bunty of Klamath	k Ranch 11	d stantee and g	rantee's heirs, success	sors and	
<i>p</i> ~	9						
	<b>)</b>		I HPRON I	N THE REVERSE	OF THIS		
	" REFER TO THE LI	EGAL DESCRIPTION AS SE	MENE"				
~	22				~		
	3		النبي المجرورية الم مستريد مستريد م			¥.,	
	10	IOUNTAIN 7	TITLE	COMPA	XN I	d regulations.	
		NOUNITAIN 7 w use of the property described in s instrument, the person acquiring y approved uses."	this instrumen	t in violation of app property should ch	eck with the appropriate	city or county	
	"This instrument will not allow patore signing or accepting thi	s instrument, the person acquiring	g jee tille to the	P**1	- d assidans to	prever.	-
	planning aepartment	11 the same unto the said a	grantee and g	and grantee's	heirs, successors and	assigne, as	
	Arantor is lawfully scille-	+his documen	U and the		e entered the	lawful clains	M
48 a. 2	ac of the uno	Liorever delena the	1. 0 0 0 11	nder me use	S ( ( 0, 0 )		MOUNTAIN
Σt							(TL
AN	ine nue	- consideration - Consister of	15	uninist, it not uppr	-inent and al	I granination	ź
COMPANY							TIT
S S	changes shall be implied In Witness When	s deed and where the context d to make the provisions here reof, the grantor has executed it has caused its name to be rectors.	signed and s	eal affixed by its	officers, duly admos		LE
TITUE	if a corporate grantor, order of its board of di		Ilu	Gerald Gordo	on Arant	• •	CO
LL				A. Str	heth drant		MP/
AIN-	(if executed by a corporation, offix corporate seal)			Jeanie Eliz	of	) 55.	z_
OUNT	STATE OF OREGON,	) ) 35.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	u annared		being duly sworn,	
<b>NOI</b>	County of Kia	$\frac{1}{19}$				A the IOIIICS	
4	June	tom natied	each for hi	mself and not -	president and the secretary of	lat me the	
	Personally appeared Gerald Gordon	Arant and			instrument	is the corporate seal	
	Gerald Gordon Jeanie Elizabe	knowledged in a stand	and that of said control to the said control t	the seal affixed to reportion and that id corporation by a	he foregoing instrument said instrument was sign ithority of its board of d unnent to be its volunta	irectors; and each of ry act and deed.	
· · · · · ·	ment to be	LE voluntary use	them ack Be	fore me:		(OFFICIA SEAL)	
+	Beby	mela Jonner	Notary 1	Public for Oregon			
	SEAL? DINBtary.	Public for Oregon Mission expires: 5/14/88	My com	mission expires:		71	
	My con	Toppie Elizab	eth Arant		STATE OF OREGO	DN,	.ss.
	Gerald Gordon Ar	ant and Jeanie Elizab			County of	t the within inst	ru-
•		RANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ist		ment was received	10r 10000 .19	
	Trustees of t 8441 Dehlin	RANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS he Black Oak Ranch Tru		,	at clock	M., and recor	or as
-	Klamath Falls	GRANTEE & NAME AND ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SPACE RESERVED	file/reel number	wid county.	
	After recording return to:			RECORDER'S USE	file/reel humber Record of Deeds o Witness m	y hand and sea	1 of _
	Grant	1			County affixed.	$\backslash$	
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	NAME, ACORESS, ZIP	ollowing address.	/		Recording O	officer eputy
	Until a change is reque	Ind all fox statem into reason -	·····		By	<b>D</b>	and the second
	Gran						
		NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	NTTAINT	TITLE COME	ANY		
		MOU					

### PARCEL 1

 $E_2 SE_2$  and  $SE_2 NE_2^{\dagger}$  of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of  $SE_2 NE_2^{\dagger}$  lying East of the G Canal and ALSO EXCEPTING  $SE_2^{\dagger}SE_2^{\dagger}$ and the portion of  $NE_2^{\dagger}SE_2^{\dagger}$  lying Westerly of Great Northern Railroad right of way and Southerly of the U.S.R.S. G-1-A Ditch. And ALSO EXCEPTING those portions conveyed to USA by Deeds recorded September 19, 1930, book 93, page 47, and recorded October 15, 1935, book 105, page 275; and that portion conveyed to Great Northern Railway Company by Deed recorded April 11, 1931, book 95, page 96, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

#### PARCEL 2

 $\overline{W_2SE_2}$  and Government Lots 5 and 6 of Section 6, in Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, EXCEPTING THAT PORTION commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 6; thence South 89°54'30" East, along the South Boundary of Section 6, 1896.49 feet to the Meander Corner on the left bank of Lost River for the true point of beginning; thence South 89°54'30" East, 375.01 feet; thence North 0°05'30" East, 96.90 feet, thence Northwesterly, 1182.55 feet along the arc of a 1358.73 foot radius curve to the right (which arc has a long chord of North 47°14'West, 1145.58 feet), more or less to the Meander Line of Lost River; thence following said Meander Line South 4°00' East, 593.36 feet; thence South 68°00' East, 330.00 feet; thence South 36°45 East, 198.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

LESS that part of the above described tract lying within Dehlinger Lane.

### SUBJECT TO:

1. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.

2. Rights of the public and of governmental bodies in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying below the high water mark of the Lost Riber.

3. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Irrigation District.

4: The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Reclamation Project.

5. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described have been specially assessed as Farm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an addition tax may be levied for the last ten (10) or lesser number of years in which the farm use assessment was in effect for the land, and in addition thereto a penalty may be levied if notice of disqualification is not timely given.

## EXCEPTIONS CONTINUED ON ATTACHED

# EXCEPTIONS CONTINUED:

An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 11322 6. provisions thereof. Dated: March 18, 1922 Recorded: March 23, 1922 Book: 58, page 421, according to the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon In Favor of: American National Bank For: An easement in pipe line for irrigation purposes Affects: Across Northerly part of  $SE_{2}^{1}NE_{2}^{1}$ Reservation contained in Deed from J. A. Gordon, trustee to 71 Sam P. Dehlinger, dated April 20, 1922; recorded August 28, 1922; book 60, page 50, according to the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, for construction of irrigation ditch and flow of water. Reservations contained in Deed from T. B. Watters and Evelyn Watters to S. P. Dehlinger and Freda Dehlinger, dated January 5, 1927; recorded march 5, 1927; book 74, page 394, according to the Deed Record of Klamath County, Oregon. Agreement, including terms and provisions, recorded December 9. Agreement, including terms and provisions, recorded becemb 19, 1927; book 79, page 248, according to the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; between the USA and S. P. Dehlinger and Freda Dehlinger, regarding reclamation and irrigation. An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 10. provisions thereof. Dated: February 16, 1929 Recorded: March 28, 1929 Book: 85, page 488, according to the Deed Records of Klamath County, In Favor of: The California Oregon Power Company, a California For: 10' wide pole line Affects: Across  $E_2^{\frac{1}{2}}SE_2^{\frac{1}{2}}$  and  $SE_2^{\frac{1}{2}}NE_2^{\frac{1}{2}}$ , Section 6 An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 11. provisions thereof. Dated: April 7, 1933 Recorded: May 12, 1933 Book: 101, page 38, according to the Deed Records of Klamath In Favor of: The California Oregon Power Company, a California For: Pole line Affects: Across Lot 5, Section 6 An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 12. provisions thereof. Dated: February 1, 1960 Recorded: February 4, 1960 Book: 318, page 637, according to the Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon Dr of: The California Oregon Power Company, a California In Favor of: For: 15' wide pole and wire line Affects: Across  $SE_{2}^{1}NE_{2}^{1}$ , Section 6 and  $SW_{2}^{1}NW_{2}^{1}$ , Section 5 STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath SS.

Filed for record at request of:

on this 4:0627th day of <u>June</u> A.D., 19 86 \_\_\_\_\_ o'clock P\_\_\_\_M. and duly recorded \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_ Deeds\_\_\_\_ Page \_\_\_\_\_\_1320 in Vol. M86 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk PAm Smith By Deputy. Fee, \$14.00